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EUROCAE WG-44 / RTCA SC-217 Plenary # 41 - Calling Notice  

 

SC-217 - Aeronautical Databases 

Joint with  

EUROCAE WG-44 – Aeronautical Databases 

 

DATE:  27th March – 30th March, 2023 

 

TIME:  Monday 9.00am – 5.00pm – Working Meetings 

  Tuesday 9.00am – 5.00pm – Working Meetings 

Wednesday 9.00am - 1.00 pm – Working Meetings 

  

Plenary Session will begin at 2pm on Wednesday 29th March.  

 

Thursday 9.00am – 5.00pm – Working Meetings  

 

All times are Central European Summer Time (UTC + 2) 

 

PLACE: Boeing  

Rathenaustrasse 15 

63263 Neu-Isenburg 

Germany 

 

Google Maps link: https://goo.gl/maps/8tJFbauuDVoMfYWZ9  
 

 

RTCA PD: Rebecca Morrison 

Email:  rmorrison@rtca.org  

 

 

EUROCAE TPM:  Alex Milns 

E-Mail:   alex.milns@eurocae.net  

Co-Chair: Brian Gilbert 

Email:  brian.d.gilbert@boeing.com  

 

Co-Chair: Stephane Dubet 

Email:  Stephane.Dubet@aviation-civile.gouv.fr  

 

Secretary:  Sasho Neshevski 

Email:   sasho.neshevski@eurocontrol.int  
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Wednesday  29th March 2023: 
 

 Plenary Agenda 

1. Welcome, Introductions, and review of RTCA/EUROCAE Policy 

2. Review and Approve minutes from the 40th Joint Plenary (November 2022) 

3. Summary of Working Session outcomes and next steps related to revisions to DO-200B/ED-

76A 

4. Report on SC-227 coordination and impact on revisions to DO-201B/ED-77A 

5. Discuss whether to open DO-272/ED-99, DO-276/ED-98, and DO-291/ED-119 for revision 

6. Review and approve updates to the Terms of Reference 

7. Review of action items  

8. Any other business 

9. Adjourn 

 

 

Working Meetings will be Monday 27th – Wednesday morning 29th, and Thursday 30th, with the 

following topics: 

 

Monday-Tuesday: Tool qualification 

Tuesday: Crisis Management 

Wednesday: Data Quality Requirements guidance, Authorized deviations 

Thursday: Alteration/origination, revisit updates on previous topics 

 

 

Logistics Information: 

 

Boeing informs us the following hotels are available in the area of the Boeing offices: 

 

https://www.kempinski.com/en/hotel-gravenbruch  

https://www.wessinger.com/  

https://www.ihg.com/holidayinn/hotels/gb/en/neu-isenburg/frani/hoteldetail  

https://all.accor.com/hotel/5381/index.en.shtml  

 

Boeing Entry Requirements: 

- Name 

- Citizenship 

- No later than 1 week prior to arrival (20th March 2023) 

- To be emailed to Kyle Phillips (kyle.phillips@boeing.com) and Philipp Rittmeyer 

(philipp.rittmeyer@boeing.com) 
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